
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 11/15/2017 Needed for 10/26/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 584 204 -407 611 104.623

2 HAWAII 25 8 -11 19 76.000

3 PHILIPPINES 52 18 -15 33 63.462

4 LOUISIANA 1,936 677 -384 1,061 54.804

5 FRANCE 278 97 -40 137 49.281

6 MONTANA 1,090 381 -154 535 49.083

7 GEORGIA 4,560 1,596 -448 2,044 44.825

8 OKLAHOMA 1,145 400 -78 478 41.747

9 IDAHO 552 193 -28 221 40.036

10 ALABAMA 1,904 666 -92 758 39.811

11 WISCONSIN 3,632 1,271 -124 1,395 38.409

12 NEVADA 588 205 -17 222 37.755

13 ILLINOIS 14,749 5,162 -158 5,320 36.070

14 IOWA 4,195 1,468 14 1,454 34.660

15 FLORIDA 18,122 6,342 443 5,899 32.552

16 VIRGINIA 4,311 1,508 110 1,398 32.429

17 MARYLAND 16,028 5,609 412 5,197 32.425

18 KANSAS 6,571 2,299 182 2,117 32.217

19 UTAH 604 211 19 192 31.788

20 ARKANSAS 531 185 17 168 31.638

21 MINNESOTA 11,506 4,027 422 3,605 31.331

22 TEXAS 6,178 2,162 246 1,916 31.013

23 COLORADO 3,133 1,096 144 952 30.386

24 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 266 42 224 29.474

25 NORTH CAROLINA 2,191 766 125 641 29.256

26 INDIANA 38,261 13,391 2,267 11,124 29.074

27 WYOMING 1,240 434 91 343 27.661

28 DELAWARE 2,250 787 214 573 25.467

29 TENNESSEE 1,629 570 186 384 23.573

30 ARIZONA 7,053 2,468 810 1,658 23.508

31 KENTUCKY 3,366 1,178 438 740 21.985

32 VERMONT 3,857 1,349 505 844 21.882

33 NEW JERSEY 9,667 3,383 1,323 2,060 21.310

34 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,176 411 163 248 21.088

35 DIST OF COL 152 53 21 32 21.053

36 MISSOURI 3,569 1,249 500 749 20.986

37 NEBRASKA 6,589 2,306 987 1,319 20.018

38 CALIFORNIA 11,549 4,042 1,761 2,281 19.751

39 NORTH DAKOTA 814 284 127 157 19.287

40 MAINE 2,533 886 424 462 18.239

41 MICHIGAN 23,167 8,108 3,978 4,130 17.827

42 NEW MEXICO 1,677 586 324 262 15.623

43 OHIO 30,815 10,785 6,045 4,740 15.382

44 OREGON 1,678 587 335 252 15.018

45 MASSACHUSETTS 5,659 1,980 1,162 818 14.455

46 ALASKA 1,425 498 296 202 14.175

47 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,087 2,130 1,300 830 13.636

48 NEW YORK 29,445 10,305 6,413 3,892 13.218

49 CONNECTICUT 1,758 615 397 218 12.400

50 PENNSYLVANIA 61,653 21,578 15,598 5,980 9.699

51 RHODE ISLAND 223 78 58 20 8.969

52 WASHINGTON 2,514 879 670 209 8.313

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 892 729 163 6.395

54 MEXICO 36 12 12 0 0.000

55 PUERTO RICO 34 11 11 0 0.000

Grand Totals 367,650 128,652 47,365 81,287 22.110

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: October 26, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 19 76.000 MONTANA 1,090 535 49.083

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,145 478 41.747

IDAHO 552 221 40.036 KANSAS 6,571 2,117 32.217

NEVADA 588 222 37.755 TEXAS 6,178 1,916 31.013

UTAH 604 192 31.788 COLORADO 3,133 952 30.386

ARIZONA 7,053 1,658 23.508 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 224 29.474

CALIFORNIA 11,549 2,281 19.751 WYOMING 1,240 343 27.661

OREGON 1,678 252 15.018 NEBRASKA 6,589 1,319 20.018

ALASKA 1,425 202 14.175 NORTH DAKOTA 814 157 19.287

WASHINGTON 2,514 209 8.313 NEW MEXICO 1,677 262 15.623

Totals 26,040 5,289 20.311 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,233 8,303 28.403

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,632 1,395 38.409 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,749 5,320 36.070 FRANCE 278 137 49.281

IOWA 4,195 1,454 34.660 MARYLAND 16,028 5,197 32.425

MINNESOTA 11,506 3,605 31.331 DELAWARE 2,250 573 25.467

INDIANA 38,261 11,124 29.074 VERMONT 3,857 844 21.882

MISSOURI 3,569 749 20.986 NEW JERSEY 9,667 2,060 21.310

MICHIGAN 23,167 4,130 17.827 DIST OF COL 152 32 21.053

OHIO 30,815 4,740 15.382 MAINE 2,533 462 18.239

Totals 129,894 32,517 25.033 MASSACHUSETTS 5,659 818 14.455

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,087 830 13.636

NEW YORK 29,445 3,892 13.218

CONNECTICUT 1,758 218 12.400

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 61,653 5,980 9.699

MISSISSIPPI 584 611 104.623 RHODE ISLAND 223 20 8.969

LOUISIANA 1,936 1,061 54.804 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 163 6.395

GEORGIA 4,560 2,044 44.825 Totals 142,139 21,226 14.933

ALABAMA 1,904 758 39.811

FLORIDA 18,122 5,899 32.552

VIRGINIA 4,311 1,398 32.429

ARKANSAS 531 168 31.638 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 2,191 641 29.256 10/26/2017 367,650 81,287 22.110

TENNESSEE 1,629 384 23.573

KENTUCKY 3,366 740 21.985 2017 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,176 248 21.088 10/26/2016 86,450

PUERTO RICO 34 0 0.000  

Totals 40,344 13,952 34.583 Difference: -5,163

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


